Docusign Envelope ID: 23BA01E3-DB0D-470D-A180-114D400E4D5E

Change Order, Owner-Contractor

PROJECT: CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Ann Arbor Airport 3-Jan-24 ORC = Owner Requested Change to Contract
Price (or) CGA = Contingency Gross
Adjustment

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: CO#1

City of Ann Arbor Melink Solar LLC

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

After start of construction on the 801 site several items outside the scope of work were discovered and must be addressed.

1) The junction box routing the utility service into the electrical room is severely deteriorated and will require replacement.

2) The incoming utility service conductors are an old cloth covered cable which does not meet the current electrical code and will
require replacement.

3) The incoming conduits for the service conductors are orangeburg conduit encased in concrete. This conduit does not meet the
current electrical code and will require replacement.

Construction plans were to reuse all of the above components, which will not be possible given conditions and materials.

Due to the additonal work required to accomplish the above work Melink will have to bring in a generator to minimize downtime for
the airport. This will result in two shutdowns as opposed to one which was planned but these will be shorter in duration (approximately
4 hours each) and will result in an additional costs for generator rental and fueling, and charges from the utility for the second outage
coverage.

This change order requests the additional funds to repair/replace defective and non code compliant components.

Cost breakdown

The original Subcontract Sum was $761,040.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -

The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 761,040.00
The Subcontract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of S 24,842.49
The new Subcontract Sum including this Change Order will be $785,882.49

Note: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Owner, in which case a Change
Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Melink Solar LLC City of Ann Arbor
CONTRACTOR OWNER
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Seth Parker Missy Stults

NAME AND TITLE NAME AND TITLE
10/7/2024

DATE DATE



6Y'Tr8' e S |elol

6t°'788'S8LS 92144 19BJIUOD) PASIARY

(%0T) 11jo1d pue peaysanQ NUIlPN| Ty'8ST'T S

Supsauidua yulRIN - S

|e101| 80'¥8SCT $

1502 UMOPINYS 31d| 80'V65'SS MaJd
Sulalaw pue maud aul|
10} UMOPINYS SINOY JBLY

9ouel|dwod 3p02 J0) JUBWAIE|da XOq[ PUB 3JUBIIUS JIAIDS| 00°066°9T $ 6v'788'S8. S 6vTv8YT S| s|eualew juendwod apod | 6vTH8 VT S 1 110 a8uey)
uou pue aA13d3)3p ade|day

umopyealg 150) junowe jelol uoseay junowy $ 0D #0D
10BJ3U0D MAN| BARINWND 0D

0 00°0v0'T9LS 32144 19843U0) |eUISLIO

Aewwns 0D

35ay300¥AY L L-081Y-A0LF-A08A-€310VEET Al #dojeauz ubisnooq



